overall risk management, as well as policies covering specific areas, such

as interest rate risk, credit risk and investment of excess liquidity.

2.1  Risk Exposures
The main risks the Authority is exposed to through its financial instruments

are as follows:

(a) Market risk

Market risk is the risk that changes in market prices will affect the fair

value or future cash flows of the Authority’s financial instruments.  Market

risk comprises of foreign exchange risk, interest rate risk and other price

risk.  The Authority’s exposure to market risk is primarily through interest

rate risk, there is no exposure to foreign exchange risk and insignificant

exposure to other price risks.

Objectives, policies and processes used for these risks are disclosed in the

paragraphs below:

(i) Interest Rate Risk

The Authority has minimal exposure to interest rate risk through its holding

of cash assets and other financial assets.

(ii) Foreign Exchange Risk

The Authority has no exposure to foreign exchange risk.

(iii) Other Price Risk

The Authority has no significant exposure to other price risk.

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL REPORT

29 North Central Catchment Management Authority
Annual Report 2009–10

Market Risk Sensitivity Analysis

The following table summarises the sensitivity of the Authority’s financial assets and financial liabilities to interest rate risk:

30 June 2010 Carrying amount $ Interest rate risk

-1% +1%

Result Equity Result Equity

$ $ $ $

Financial Assets

Cash  7,255,792  (72,558)  (72,558)  72,558  72,558

Receivables  2,328,125  -  -  -  -

Financial Liabilities

Payables  (2,829,144)  -  -  -  -

Total increase / (decrease)  6,754,773  (72,558)  (72,558)  72,558  72,558

30 June 2009 Carrying amount $ Interest rate risk

-1% +1%

Result Equity Result Equity

$ $ $ $

Financial Assets

Cash  7,890,166  (78,902)  (78,902)  78,902  78,902

Receivables  2,333,080  -  -  -  -

Financial Liabilities

Payables  (3,876,507)  -  -  -  -

Total increase / (decrease)  6,346,739  (78,902)  (78,902)  78,902  78,902

(b) Credit Risk

Credit risk is the risk of financial loss to the Authority as a result of a

customer or counterparty to a financial instrument failing to meet its

contractual obligations.  Credit risk arises principally from the Authority’s

receivables.

The Authority’s exposure to credit risk is influenced by the individual

characteristics of each customer.  The receivable balance consists of

business customers which are spread across a diverse range of industries.

Receivable balances are monitored on an on-going basis to ensure that

exposure to bad debts is not significant.  The Authority has in place a policy